
POS. NOME SOCIETA’ ANNO CAT. PIOSSASCO PORTE ROURE CRISSOLO POMARETTO
VILLAR

PELLICE
BAGNOLO PRAMOLLO CAVOUR TOT.

N. 
GARE

1 ROSSI FILIPPO BASE RUNNING 1990 VM1 179 177 149 330 157 136 129 114 171 1542 9
2 ODINO TAZIANO SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A.S.D. 1980 VM2 170 166 147 338 152 129 126 110 161 1499 9
3 MESSINA GIACOMO A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1994 VM1 178 173 146 310 153 132 127 113 165 1497 9
4 SALVAI FAUSTO LIBERO 1994 VM1 165 171 137 304 149 128 123 108 167 1452 9
5 CIVALLERO LORENZO ATLETICA SALUZZO 1975 VM2 181 179 348 159 138 130 112 170 1417 8
6 UGHETTI GIANLUCA G.S. DES AMIS 1975 VM2 172 156 141 302 142 124 111 101 132 1381 9
7 PRON IMERIO A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1963 VM2 166 142 139 312 141 115 109 93 140 1357 9
8 GARNIER MANUEL A.S.D. POL. ATLETICA PINEROLO 1998 VM1 168 165 135 234 151 127 122 100 146 1348 9
9 MANFREDI ERIC G.S. DES AMIS 1993 VM1 174 162 142 324 146 126 119 154 1347 8

10 ROSTAN GIORGIO TEAM NUOVI TRAGUARDI 1961 VM3 161 158 131 294 136 112 114 95 134 1335 9
11 BONATO BORIS SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A.S.D. 1994 VM1 169 145 318 155 135 125 111 169 1327 8
12 GARNIER CLAUDIO VALETUDO SKYRUNNING 1973 VM2 172 148 332 143 134 125 107 166 1327 8
13 ZANELLO PAOLO A.S.D. ESCURIOSANDO TREKKING 1985 VM1 144 150 111 254 126 106 102 94 145 1232 9
14 MASSEL FABIO GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1997 VM1 135 132 112 268 127 105 105 87 144 1215 9
15 SOBRERO VALTER A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1978 VM2 146 140 123 276 115 99 97 82 115 1193 9
16 BENECH ALBERTO G.A.S.M. TORRE PELLICE 1973 VM2 164 136 308 148 125 118 137 1136 7
17 PIOMBINO ALEX GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1991 VM1 123 137 92 182 123 101 112 98 157 1125 9
18 BOURLOT GIORGIO GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1965 VM2 144 320 147 122 117 105 136 1091 7
19 MERLO FAUSTO S.D. BAUDENASCA 1976 VM2 136 134 104 204 106 98 94 77 130 1083 9
20 GIRAUDO LUCA S.D. BAUDENASCA 1988 VM1 147 149 122 226 138 113 159 1054 7
21 ZANCANARO CHRISTIAN G.A.S.M. TORRE PELLICE 1971 VM2 162 156 134 132 120 107 104 138 1053 8
22 PONS PATRIK GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1975 VM2 151 145 126 272 139 117 91 1041 7
23 DATA MICHELE GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1981 VM2 141 148 114 137 110 111 103 148 1012 8
24 BARBERIS GIOVANNI A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1986 VM1 117 95 100 206 96 71 79 72 114 950 9
25 MARTIN DANIELE GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1976 VM2 140 121 250 122 100 83 128 944 7
26 ODETTO LUCA A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1966 VM2 110 100 88 210 102 82 69 64 101 926 9
27 GARNIER MASSIMO G.A.S.M. TORRE PELLICE 1974 VM2 130 133 119 128 103 101 80 131 925 8
28 GENRE MASSIMO GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1991 VM1 118 129 89 200 94 79 65 110 884 8
29 BARRA FLAVIO S.D. BAUDENASCA 1983 VM1 128 115 236 114 95 74 116 878 7
30 ANDREOLOTTI MARIO ATLETICA SUSA 1952 VM3 113 81 97 172 97 80 67 56 107 870 9
31 BERTORELLO LUIGI A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1980 VM2 120 102 86 152 88 76 73 61 104 862 9
32 BERGERETTI DANIELE GSPT 75 CUORE DA SPORTIVO 1986 VM1 143 123 108 224 81 69 97 845 7
33 LONG ANDREA A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1974 VM2 116 113 246 112 97 85 75 844 7
34 SAPPÈ ROBERTO GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1971 VM2 123 95 170 104 92 81 60 111 836 8
35 MARCIALIS ENRICO A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1971 VM2 103 110 78 176 66 68 78 62 92 833 9
36 LIBERATORI MASSIMILIANO GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1967 VM2 115 96 76 148 80 81 70 64 96 826 9
37 APPENDINO FLAVIO PODISTICA VAL VERMENAGNA 1986 VM1 106 101 101 168 107 87 88 67 825 8
38 MADIOTTO ANDREA LIBERO 1974 VM2 93 232 110 90 86 73 122 806 7
39 SOLAVAGGIONE MAURIZIO APPLERUN TEAM A.S.D. 1972 VM2 109 105 77 156 77 72 56 50 63 765 9
40 SOGGETTI EMANUELE LIBERO 2000 VM1 115 128 107 119 97 96 71 733 7
41 DAVIERO MASSIMO GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1990 VM1 75 107 98 124 83 68 55 119 729 8
42 CAFFARATTI SANDRO A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1974 VM2 101 131 105 99 82 69 117 704 7
43 FISANOTTI ADOLFO OULX TRAILERS 1962 VM3 107 120 84 89 73 60 58 99 690 8
44 FERRARO GIANFELICE POLISPORTIVA SANT'ORSO AOSTA 1959 VM3 131 109 90 102 88 72 95 687 7
45 PEVERENGO REMO A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1966 VM2 95 83 67 132 58 52 53 46 86 672 9
46 FASANO ELIA G.S. DES AMIS 1973 VM2 100 95 138 69 62 52 105 621 7
47 BOCCHETTO DAVIDE LIBERO 1988 VM1 98 97 69 83 85 43 120 595 7
48 COERO BORGA ADRIANO A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1964 VM2 79 82 136 78 58 49 44 69 595 8
49 MANFREDI CLAUDIO A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1974 VM2 94 107 68 66 65 59 98 557 7
50 CASU ROBERTO UISP - COMITATO DI PINEROLO 1979 VM2 66 85 60 80 62 57 39 100 549 8
51 VINCON MICHELE A.S.D. VIGONECHE CORRE 1973 VM2 46 79 44 78 48 50 58 45 77 525 9
52 BERGERO JEAN MARC SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A.S.D. 1993 VM1 66 126 70 70 46 43 103 524 7
53 BARRA GABRIELE S.D. BAUDENASCA 1954 VM3 77 51 58 178 33 30 40 15 40 522 9
54 ODETTO JACOPO A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 2000 VM1 54 48 39 134 42 45 45 47 66 520 9
55 GILARDI GIUSEPPE A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1960 VM3 74 58 57 88 74 41 32 33 62 519 9
56 BERTALOT STEFANO SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A.S.D. 1979 VM2 75 81 86 61 76 51 84 514 7
57 MARTINAT FABRIZIO GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1971 VM2 91 72 71 61 65 58 79 497 7
58 ROVERE MAURIZIO A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1963 VM2 85 55 62 72 63 28 35 54 454 8
59 BUNIVA ROBERTO SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A.S.D. 1968 VM2 76 66 65 50 53 34 30 67 441 8
60 MENUSAN GIANNI TEAM NUOVI TRAGUARDI 1962 VM3 81 40 59 130 56 41 27 434 7



61 FORLAI GUIDO A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1955 VM3 72 52 51 96 43 39 30 22 28 433 9
62 CUCCO MASSIMO A.S.D. VIGONE CHE CORRE 1967 VM2 81 48 76 52 43 42 29 56 427 8
63 GALLIANO SILVIO S.D. BAUDENASCA 1955 VM3 45 35 37 162 29 32 17 24 25 406 9
64 PEDRONI FABRIZIO LIBERO 1990 VM1 50 46 33 40 49 52 40 91 401 8
65 BERTONE FRANCO A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1970 VM2 78 57 52 55 36 39 82 399 7
66 CIVERA PAOLO A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1962 VM3 39 45 36 58 37 34 24 26 57 356 9
67 MARINO CARLO S.D. BAUDENASCA 1942 VM3 22 39 53 94 49 29 20 49 355 8
68 MALVICINO FRANCO G.S. DES AMIS 1954 VM3 69 44 66 47 36 25 21 42 350 8
69 LONG ETTORE S.D. BAUDENASCA 1951 VM3 64 37 50 60 42 28 27 36 344 8
70 BERTONE FLAVIO A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1974 VM2 58 40 74 35 42 31 58 338 7
71 GUSMEROLI DORINO CLUB GIO 22 RIVERA 1947 VM3 66 42 42 44 37 22 25 31 309 8
72 MANAVELLA LUCIANO A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1955 VM3 27 22 27 70 21 18 11 9 20 225 9
73 GRANGETTO LUCA A.S.D. VIGONECHE CORRE 1985 VM1 47 33 32 42 27 19 18 218 7
74 MASSEL PIERPAOLO GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1964 VM2 19 21 14 34 15 15 11 129 7
75 MASSELLO PATRICH A.S.D. VIGONECHE CORRE 1973 VM2 11 25 11 18 10 11 8 7 26 127 9
76 MOLLARD GIORGIO MASSIMO G.A.S.M. TORRE PELLICE 1962 VM3 15 24 16 22 9 9 6 22 123 8
77 CARERA MATTEO LIBERO 1984 VM1 14 16 9 6 12 5 27 89 7
78 TABERNA CLAUDIO G.S. DES AMIS 1957 VM3 6 6 5 12 5 6 3 4 8 55 9
79 BONELLO CESARE A.S.D. TO 021 1931 VM3 10 8 8 4 6 4 5 9 54 8
80 GIRO' PIETRO S.D. BAUDENASCA 1955 VM3 2 5 3 10 1 4 1 3 29 8
81 DE PAOLA FRANCESCO A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1943 VM3 4 2 2 5 1 2 4 20 7



POS. NOME SOCIETA’ ANNO CAT. PIOSSASCO PORTE ROURE CRISSOLO POMARETTO
VILLAR

PELLICE BAGNOLO PRAMOLLO CAVOUR TOTALE N. GARE
1 BELLEZZA FRANCESCA VALSUSA RUNNING TEAM ASD 1980 VF2 36 40 33 100 35 37 32 29 39 381 9
2 CHIRI CINZIA S.D. BAUDENASCA 1970 VF2 32 38 31 86 31 33 27 24 35 337 9
3 SCAPIN ENRICA G.A.S.M. TORRE PELLICE 1979 VF2 30 34 28 80 29 31 29 27 37 325 9
4 CHIALVO MARTINA A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 1987 VF1 35 39 32 84 33 26 38 287 7
5 PALLAVICINI DENISE G.S. DES AMIS 1982 VF2 26 32 25 66 25 25 22 17 31 269 9
6 TIENI JESSICA ATLETICA SUSA 1983 VF1 30 88 30 33 30 25 33 269 7
7 ODINO SAMANTA SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A.S.D. 1976 VF2 35 26 68 28 28 25 22 32 264 8
8 PRIN ALICE ATLETICA SUSA 1987 VF1 27 31 27 78 27 26 19 29 264 8
9 COSTABEL IVANA S.D. BAUDENASCA 1956 VF3 19 19 19 56 21 18 17 14 20 203 9

10 LAMBERTI ANTONELLA A.S.D. VIGONE CHE CORRE 1965 VF2 21 21 52 22 22 19 16 23 196 8
11 AVONDET LUANA G.A.S.M. TORRE PELLICE 1982 VF2 23 17 48 20 23 19 15 22 187 8
12 AGLÌ EMILY A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 2001 VF1 22 22 23 24 20 18 28 157 7
13 RAIA SABRINA SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A.S.D. 1975 VF2 18 12 14 13 8 12 12 15 104 8
14 BOUNOUS FRANCA S.D. BAUDENASCA 1966 VF2 14 13 10 22 15 13 14 101 7
15 PATRIA SILVIA S.D. BAUDENASCA 1978 VF2 15 18 13 10 11 13 6 86 7
16 PALARD SIMONA SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A.S.D. 1977 VF2 10 9 9 14 11 9 18 80 7
17 LONG MARIA S.D. BAUDENASCA 1948 VF3 8 5 7 12 5 5 5 4 8 59 9
18 MALANOT ANNA A.S.D. PEPERONCINO RUNNING TEAM 1966 VF2 7 3 6 4 2 2 4 28 7
19 TONIETTI FRANCA A.S.D. PODISTICA NONE 1947 VF3 3 2 8 3 3 3 2 3 27 8
20 STEFANI GRAZIELLA S.D. BAUDENASCA 1943 VF3 1 3 1 4 1 1 1 2 14 8



POS. NOME SOCIETA’ ANNO CAT. PIOSSASCO PORTE ROURE CRISSOLO POMARETTO
VILLAR

PELLICE
BAGNOLO PRAMOLLO CAVOUR TOT. N. GARE

1 ROSSI FILIPPO BASE RUNNING 1990 VM1 179 177 149 330 157 136 129 114 171 1542 9
2 MESSINA GIACOMO A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1994 VM1 178 173 146 310 153 132 127 113 165 1497 9
3 SALVAI FAUSTO LIBERO 1994 VM1 165 171 137 304 149 128 123 108 167 1452 9
4 GARNIER MANUEL A.S.D. POL. ATLETICA PINEROLO 1998 VM1 168 165 135 234 151 127 122 100 146 1348 9
5 MANFREDI ERIC G.S. DES AMIS 1993 VM1 174 162 142 324 146 126 119 154 1347 8
6 BONATO BORIS SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A.S.D. 1994 VM1 169 145 318 155 135 125 111 169 1327 8
7 ZANELLO PAOLO A.S.D. ESCURIOSANDO TREKKING 1985 VM1 144 150 111 254 126 106 102 94 145 1232 9
8 MASSEL FABIO GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1997 VM1 135 132 112 268 127 105 105 87 144 1215 9
9 PIOMBINO ALEX GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1991 VM1 123 137 92 182 123 101 112 98 157 1125 9
10 GIRAUDO LUCA S.D. BAUDENASCA 1988 VM1 147 149 122 226 138 113 159 1054 7
11 BARBERIS GIOVANNI A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1986 VM1 117 95 100 206 96 71 79 72 114 950 9
12 GENRE MASSIMO GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1991 VM1 118 129 89 200 94 79 65 110 884 8
13 BARRA FLAVIO S.D. BAUDENASCA 1983 VM1 128 115 236 114 95 74 116 878 7
14 BERGERETTI DANIELE GSPT 75 CUORE DA SPORTIVO 1986 VM1 143 123 108 224 81 69 97 845 7
15 APPENDINO FLAVIO PODISTICA VAL VERMENAGNA 1986 VM1 106 101 101 168 107 87 88 67 825 8
16 SOGGETTI EMANUELE LIBERO 2000 VM1 115 128 107 119 97 96 71 733 7
17 DAVIERO MASSIMO GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1990 VM1 75 107 98 124 83 68 55 119 729 8
18 BOCCHETTO DAVIDE LIBERO 1988 VM1 98 97 69 83 85 43 120 595 7
19 BERGERO JEAN MARC SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A.S.D. 1993 VM1 66 126 70 70 46 43 103 524 7
20 ODETTO JACOPO A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 2000 VM1 54 48 39 134 42 45 45 47 66 520 9
21 PEDRONI FABRIZIO LIBERO 1990 VM1 50 46 33 40 49 52 40 91 401 8
22 GRANGETTO LUCA A.S.D. VIGONECHE CORRE 1985 VM1 47 33 32 42 27 19 18 218 7
23 CARERA MATTEO LIBERO 1984 VM1 14 16 9 6 12 5 27 89 7



POS. NOME SOCIETA’ ANNO CAT. PIOSSASCO PORTE ROURE CRISSOLO POMARETTO
VILLAR

PELLICE
BAGNOLO PRAMOLLO CAVOUR TOT. N. GARE

1 ODINO TAZIANO SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A.S.D. 1980 VM2 170 166 147 338 152 129 126 110 161 1499 9
2 CIVALLERO LORENZO ATLETICA SALUZZO 1975 VM2 181 179 348 159 138 130 112 170 1417 8
3 UGHETTI GIANLUCA G.S. DES AMIS 1975 VM2 172 156 141 302 142 124 111 101 132 1381 9
4 PRON IMERIO A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1963 VM2 166 142 139 312 141 115 109 93 140 1357 9
5 GARNIER CLAUDIO VALETUDO SKYRUNNING 1973 VM2 172 148 332 143 134 125 107 166 1327 8
6 SOBRERO VALTER A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1978 VM2 146 140 123 276 115 99 97 82 115 1193 9
7 BENECH ALBERTO G.A.S.M. TORRE PELLICE 1973 VM2 164 136 308 148 125 118 137 1136 7
8 BOURLOT GIORGIO GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1965 VM2 144 320 147 122 117 105 136 1091 7
9 MERLO FAUSTO S.D. BAUDENASCA 1976 VM2 136 134 104 204 106 98 94 77 130 1083 9

10 ZANCANARO CHRISTIAN G.A.S.M. TORRE PELLICE 1971 VM2 162 156 134 132 120 107 104 138 1053 8
11 PONS PATRIK GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1975 VM2 151 145 126 272 139 117 91 1041 7
12 DATA MICHELE GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1981 VM2 141 148 114 137 110 111 103 148 1012 8
13 MARTIN DANIELE GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1976 VM2 140 121 250 122 100 83 128 944 7
14 ODETTO LUCA A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1966 VM2 110 100 88 210 102 82 69 64 101 926 9
15 GARNIER MASSIMO G.A.S.M. TORRE PELLICE 1974 VM2 130 133 119 128 103 101 80 131 925 8
16 BERTORELLO LUIGI A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1980 VM2 120 102 86 152 88 76 73 61 104 862 9
17 LONG ANDREA A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1974 VM2 116 113 246 112 97 85 75 844 7
18 SAPPÈ ROBERTO GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1971 VM2 123 95 170 104 92 81 60 111 836 8
19 MARCIALIS ENRICO A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1971 VM2 103 110 78 176 66 68 78 62 92 833 9
20 LIBERATORI MASSIMILIANO GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1967 VM2 115 96 76 148 80 81 70 64 96 826 9
21 MADIOTTO ANDREA LIBERO 1974 VM2 93 232 110 90 86 73 122 806 7
22 SOLAVAGGIONE MAURIZIO APPLERUN TEAM A.S.D. 1972 VM2 109 105 77 156 77 72 56 50 63 765 9
23 CAFFARATTI SANDRO A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1974 VM2 101 131 105 99 82 69 117 704 7
24 PEVERENGO REMO A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1966 VM2 95 83 67 132 58 52 53 46 86 672 9
25 FASANO ELIA G.S. DES AMIS 1973 VM2 100 95 138 69 62 52 105 621 7
26 COERO BORGA ADRIANO A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1964 VM2 79 82 136 78 58 49 44 69 595 8
27 MANFREDI CLAUDIO A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1974 VM2 94 107 68 66 65 59 98 557 7
28 CASU ROBERTO UISP - COMITATO DI PINEROLO 1979 VM2 66 85 60 80 62 57 39 100 549 8
29 VINCON MICHELE A.S.D. VIGONECHE CORRE 1973 VM2 46 79 44 78 48 50 58 45 77 525 9
30 BERTALOT STEFANO SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A.S.D. 1979 VM2 75 81 86 61 76 51 84 514 7
31 MARTINAT FABRIZIO GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1971 VM2 91 72 71 61 65 58 79 497 7
32 ROVERE MAURIZIO A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1963 VM2 85 55 62 72 63 28 35 54 454 8
33 BUNIVA ROBERTO SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A.S.D. 1968 VM2 76 66 65 50 53 34 30 67 441 8
34 CUCCO MASSIMO A.S.D. VIGONE CHE CORRE 1967 VM2 81 48 76 52 43 42 29 56 427 8
35 BERTONE FRANCO A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1970 VM2 78 57 52 55 36 39 82 399 7
36 BERTONE FLAVIO A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE INFERNOTTO 1974 VM2 58 40 74 35 42 31 58 338 7
37 MASSEL PIERPAOLO GRUPPO SPORTIVO POMARETTO 80 A.S.D. 1964 VM2 19 21 14 34 15 15 11 129 7
38 MASSELLO PATRICH A.S.D. VIGONECHE CORRE 1973 VM2 11 25 11 18 10 11 8 7 26 127 9



POS. NOME SOCIETA’ ANNO CAT. PIOSSASCO PORTE ROURE CRISSOLO POMARETTO
VILLAR

PELLICE
BAGNOLO PRAMOLLO CAVOUR TOT. N. GARE

1 ROSTAN GIORGIO TEAM NUOVI TRAGUARDI 1961 VM3 161 158 131 294 136 112 114 95 134 1335 9
2 ANDREOLOTTI MARIO ATLETICA SUSA 1952 VM3 113 81 97 172 97 80 67 56 107 870 9
3 FISANOTTI ADOLFO OULX TRAILERS 1962 VM3 107 120 84 89 73 60 58 99 690 8
4 FERRARO GIANFELICE POLISPORTIVA SANT'ORSO AOSTA 1959 VM3 131 109 90 102 88 72 95 687 7
5 BARRA GABRIELE S.D. BAUDENASCA 1954 VM3 77 51 58 178 33 30 40 15 40 522 9
6 GILARDI GIUSEPPE A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1960 VM3 74 58 57 88 74 41 32 33 62 519 9
7 MENUSAN GIANNI TEAM NUOVI TRAGUARDI 1962 VM3 81 40 59 130 56 41 27 434 7
8 FORLAI GUIDO A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1955 VM3 72 52 51 96 43 39 30 22 28 433 9
9 GALLIANO SILVIO S.D. BAUDENASCA 1955 VM3 45 35 37 162 29 32 17 24 25 406 9

10 CIVERA PAOLO A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1962 VM3 39 45 36 58 37 34 24 26 57 356 9
11 MARINO CARLO S.D. BAUDENASCA 1942 VM3 22 39 53 94 49 29 20 49 355 8
12 MALVICINO FRANCO G.S. DES AMIS 1954 VM3 69 44 66 47 36 25 21 42 350 8
13 LONG ETTORE S.D. BAUDENASCA 1951 VM3 64 37 50 60 42 28 27 36 344 8
14 GUSMEROLI DORINO CLUB GIO 22 RIVERA 1947 VM3 66 42 42 44 37 22 25 31 309 8
15 MANAVELLA LUCIANO A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1955 VM3 27 22 27 70 21 18 11 9 20 225 9
16 MOLLARD GIORGIO MASSIMO G.A.S.M. TORRE PELLICE 1962 VM3 15 24 16 22 9 9 6 22 123 8
17 TABERNA CLAUDIO G.S. DES AMIS 1957 VM3 6 6 5 12 5 6 3 4 8 55 9
18 BONELLO CESARE A.S.D. TO 021 1931 VM3 10 8 8 4 6 4 5 9 54 8
19 GIRO' PIETRO S.D. BAUDENASCA 1955 VM3 2 5 3 10 1 4 1 3 29 8
20 DE PAOLA FRANCESCO A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 1943 VM3 4 2 2 5 1 2 4 20 7



POS. NOME SOCIETA’ ANNO CAT. PIOSSASCO PORTE ROURE CRISSOLO POMARETTO
VILLAR
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1 CHIALVO MARTINA A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 1987 VF1 35 39 32 84 33 26 38 287 7
2 TIENI JESSICA ATLETICA SUSA 1983 VF1 30 88 30 33 30 25 33 269 7
3 PRIN ALICE ATLETICA SUSA 1987 VF1 27 31 27 78 27 26 19 29 264 8
4 AGLÌ EMILY A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 2001 VF1 22 22 23 24 20 18 28 157 7

POS. NOME SOCIETA’ ANNO CAT. PIOSSASCO PORTE ROURE CRISSOLO POMARETTO VILLAR BAGNOLO PRAMOLLO CAVOUR TOTALE N. GARE
1 BELLEZZA FRANCESCA VALSUSA RUNNING TEAM ASD 1980 VF2 36 40 33 100 35 37 32 29 39 381 9
2 CHIRI CINZIA S.D. BAUDENASCA 1970 VF2 32 38 31 86 31 33 27 24 35 337 9
3 SCAPIN ENRICA G.A.S.M. TORRE PELLICE 1979 VF2 30 34 28 80 29 31 29 27 37 325 9
4 PALLAVICINI DENISE G.S. DES AMIS 1982 VF2 26 32 25 66 25 25 22 17 31 269 9
5 ODINO SAMANTA SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A.S.D. 1976 VF2 35 26 68 28 28 25 22 32 264 8
6 LAMBERTI ANTONELLA A.S.D. VIGONE CHE CORRE 1965 VF2 21 21 52 22 22 19 16 23 196 8
7 AVONDET LUANA G.A.S.M. TORRE PELLICE 1982 VF2 23 17 48 20 23 19 15 22 187 8
8 RAIA SABRINA SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A.S.D. 1975 VF2 18 12 14 13 8 12 12 15 104 8
9 BOUNOUS FRANCA S.D. BAUDENASCA 1966 VF2 14 13 10 22 15 13 14 101 7
10 PATRIA SILVIA S.D. BAUDENASCA 1978 VF2 15 18 13 10 11 13 6 86 7
11 PALARD SIMONA SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A.S.D. 1977 VF2 10 9 9 14 11 9 18 80 7
12 MALANOT ANNA A.S.D. PEPERONCINO RUNNING TEAM 1966 VF2 7 3 6 4 2 2 4 28 7

POS. NOME SOCIETA’ ANNO CAT. PIOSSASCO PORTE ROURE CRISSOLO POMARETTO VILLAR BAGNOLO PRAMOLLO CAVOUR TOTALE N. GARE
1 COSTABEL IVANA S.D. BAUDENASCA 1956 VF3 19 19 19 56 21 18 17 14 20 203 9
2 LONG MARIA S.D. BAUDENASCA 1948 VF3 8 5 7 12 5 5 5 4 8 59 9
3 TONIETTI FRANCA A.S.D. PODISTICA NONE 1947 VF3 3 2 8 3 3 3 2 3 27 8
4 STEFANI GRAZIELLA S.D. BAUDENASCA 1943 VF3 1 3 1 4 1 1 1 2 14 8


